TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM480704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/11/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Braden Manufacturing, LLC		07/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innova Global Management LP (Canada)	
Street Address:	4000 4th Street SE	
Internal Address:	Suite 222	
City:	Calgary	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2G2W3	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	1
Registration Number:	3250835	BRADEN	
Registration Number:	1785232	BRADEN	
Registration Number:	3035321	BRADENFILTERS	
Registration Number:	2494051	CLS	
Registration Number:	4327075	CONSOLIDATED FABRICATORS CONFAB A DIVISI	
Registration Number:	2107670	EXCEL	
Registration Number:	4463316	GT SMARTDOOR	
Registration Number:	2186188	PFS	
Registration Number:	2118311	TRICEL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142314342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-345-7009

ustrademarks@senniger.com Email:

Correspondent Name: William D. O'Neill Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0824

900457168

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William D. O'Neill

Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William D. O'Neill

SIGNATURE: /wdo/

DATE SIGNED: 07/05/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=03481581#page1.tif source=03481581#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0825

Trademark Assignment

- 1. **WHEREAS,** Braden Manufacturing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the trademarks and trademark registrations identified in the attached Schedule A ("the Trademarks").
- 2. **WHEREAS**, Innova Global Management LP (Canada), a Canadian limited partnership (hereinafter "Assignee"), located at 4000 4th Street SE, Suite 222, Calgary, AB Canada T2G2W3, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in the Trademarks, and the good will of the businesses in connection with which said Trademarks are used;
- 3. **NOW THEREFORE,** in good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the businesses in connection with which said Trademarks are used, and together with full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from any past infringements of said Trademarks.
- 4. **TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY** Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 5. **THIS IS A NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT** that shall be considered to have been made as of the 11th day of October, 2017.
- 6. **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Braden Manufacturing, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

By:	Harry Wong 2018.07.01 13:53:32 -04'00'	
Name:	Harold A. Wong	
Title:	Director	
Date:	2018 - 07-01	
	Global Management LP (Canada) dian limited partnership Harry Wong 2018.07.01 13:53:55	
By:	-04'00'	
Name: _	Harold A. Wong	
Title:	Director	
Date:	2018 - 07 - 01	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0826

SCHEDULE A

	Trademarks and Trademark Applications			
Country or Office Code	Appln. No. (Appln. Date)	Reg. No. (Reg. Date)	Mark (IC Class)	Registered Owner
US	78/777,781 (12/21/2005)	3,250,835 (6/12/2007)	Braden (IC 7, 37, 42)	Braden Manufacturing, LLC
US	74/301,971 (9/4/1992)	1,785,232 (8/3/1993)	BRADEN (design; IC 7)	Braden Manufacturing, LLC
US	78/507,271 (10/28/2004)	3,035,321 (12/27/2005)	Bradenfilters (IC 7)	Braden Manufacturing, LLC
US	75/926,348 (2/23/2000)	2,494,051 (10/2/2001)	CLS (IC 7)	Braden Manufacturing, LLC
US	85/601,240 (4/18/2012)	4,327,075 (4/30/2013)	Consolidated Fabricators Confab A Division of Braden Manufacturing, L.L.C. (design; IC 7 and 40)	Braden Manufacturing, LLC
US	74/713,428 (8/7/1995)	2,107,670 (10/21/1997)	Excel (IC 7)	Braden Manufacturing, LLC
US	85/568/518 (3/13/2012)	4,463,316 (1/7/2014)	GT Smartdoor (IC 6)	Braden Manufacturing, LLC
US	74/716,087 (8/7/1995))	2,186,188 (9/1/1998)	PFS (IC 7)	Braden Manufacturing, LLC
US	74/735,290 (9/8/1995)	2,118,311 (12/2/1997)	Tricel (IC 7)	Braden Manufacturing, LLC
IN	591267 (2/22/1993)	591267 (2/22/1993)	Braden (design; IC 7)	Braden Manufacturing, LLC
WO (EG, EM, JP, NO, SG)	1148928 (1/18/2013)	1148928 (EG 11/26/2016, EM 1/3/2014, JP 8/29/2013, NO 10/24/2013, SG 11/21/2013)	Braden (design; IC 7)	Braden Manufacturing, LLC
ID	R00-2013- 003118 (3/3/2003)	IDM000393709 (7/7/2003)	Braden (design; IC 7)	Braden Manufacturing, LLC
SG (appears valid but superseded by WO designation)	T9300972E	T9300972E (unknown)	Braden (design; IC 7)	Braden Manufacturing, LLC
TW	82006117 (2/17/1993)	619434 (11/1/1994)	Braden (design; TW 84)	Braden Manufacturing, LLC
GB (valid but superseded by WO designation of EM mark; Brexit issue)	1526888 (2/15/1993)	1526888 (1/28/1994)	Braden (design; IC 7)	Braden Manufacturing, LLC

RECORDED: 07/05/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0827